
AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet., cap. 38. of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several

Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount, of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the Four Weeks ended

Saturday, the 25th day of November 1922.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland. <

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland and Town and County
Bank Limited

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Name of E'irrn.
Head Office or

Principal
Place of Issue.

The Governor and Company of the Bank*!
of Scotland /

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland and Town and County \
Bank Limited /

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Edinburgh

Kdinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Kdinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Glasgow

>r Circulation
authorised

by
Certificate.

396,802

216,451

438,024

374,880

297,024

454,346

224,452

274,321

Average Circulation during Four
Weeks ended as above,

£5 and
upwards.

1,435,004

1,269,332

1,214,065

1,497,646

1,119,775

1,324,586

1,281,621

1,175,630

Under £5.

2,069,917

1,808,412

1,791,287

1,969,761

1,559,671

1,456,326

1,039,960

1,702,765

Total.

3,504,921

3,077,744

3,005,352

3,467,407

2,679,446

2,780,912

2,321,581

2,878,3(J5

Average Amount of Coin held during
Four Weeks ended as above

Gold.*

3,256,162

3,062,486

2,728,002

3,091,322

2,536,786

2,474,437

2,136,61?

2,785,126

Silver.

332,812

124,445

112,807

191,246

112,f>05

140,062

87,872

165,622

Total.

3,588,974

3,186,931

2,840,809

3,282,568

2,649,291

2,614,499

2,224,484

2,950,748

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held
an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Roturn relates.

Dated 7th day of December 1922. H. BIRTLES, Registrar of Bank Returns.

* This column includes Currency Notes deposited at the Bank of England, which, by virtue of Treasury Minutes made under the authority of the Act 4 and 5 Geo. 5, Ch. 14,
are to be treated as coin held by the Bank at its head office or principal place of ia»ue.
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