AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict., cap. 38. of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 25th day of November 1922.

- Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue,	Circulation authorised by Certificate.	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.*	Silver.	Total.
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	39 6 ,852	1,435,004	2,069,917	3,504,921	3,256,162	332,812	3,588,974
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216,451	1,269,332	1,808,412	3,077,744	3,062,486	124,445	3,18 6, 9 3 1
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	Edinburgh	438,024	1 ,2 14,065	1,791,287	3,005, 3 52	2,728,00 2	112,807	2,840,809
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Édinburgh	374,880	1,497,646	1,969,761	3,467,407	3,091,322	191,246	3, 282,56 8
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	297,024	1,119,775	1,559,671	2,679,446	2,536,786	112,505	2,649,291
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	454,346	1,324,586	1,456,326	2,780,912	2,474,437	140,062	2,614,499
North of Scotland and Town and County { Bank Limited	North of Scotland and Town and County Bank Limited	Aberdeen	224,452	1,281,621	1,039,960	2,321,581	2,136,612	87,872	2,224,484
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow	274,321	1,175,630	1,702,765	2 , 878,395	2,785,126	165,622	2,950,748
						•			

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 7th day of December 1922.

H. BIRTLES, Registrar of Bank Returns.

* This column includes Currency Notes deposited at the Bank of England, which, by virtue of Treasury Minutes made under the authority of the Act 4 and 5 Geo. 5, Ch. 14, are to be treated as coin held by the Bank at its head office or principal place of issue.

1905